

Attention: December 13, 2024 Sam Lu, General Manager

Shanghai AML Aviation Technologies Co., Ltd. NO. 1259 Jindu Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, China

Subject: Provisional Authorized Warranty Repair Approval Letter – Extension letter revision 2

This letter serves as a provisional authorization for AML Aviation Technologies Co., Ltd to act as an authorized Warranty/ Repair Station for Adams Rite Aerospace under the terms listed below. See amendment comments in red.

- 1. AML is only authorized to work on the following Adams Rite Aerospace part numbers: AR9030-XDXDXXX. AR4714-XXX series, 32585-X, AR7011-X, AR9042-11, and AR9472-3D1W492 in the China region during this provisional period.
- 2. A signed repair contract approved by Adams Rite Aerospace and AML needs to be in place for the provisional authorization to begin. Complete
- 3. AML will continue to pursue FAA certification during this provisional period in order to become a fully authorized repair station for Adams Rite Aerospace.
- 4. This updated letter is to extend the provisional authorization for AML to receive their FAA certification by March 31, 2025. If a full authorization certificate will be issued, then the certificate will supersede this provisional authorization. If an extension is needed due to FAA restriction on flying into China, we can review and amend this letter before March 31, 2025.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at the information below.

Sincerely,

Sandra J. Gonzalez Repair Station Manager Adams Rite Aerospace 4141 North Palm Street Fullerton, CA 92835

Office: +1 714-278-6594 Email: sgonzalez@araero.com